

Stanislaus County Library

Sarah Dentan County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 8, 2020

For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Modesto Library to close December 18-27 for construction

The Modesto Library will be closed Friday Dec. 18 through Sunday, Dec. 27 to begin work on a new makerspace. During this time, library staff will not have access to the building and holds will not be available for pickup in Modesto.

Modesto Library customers are encouraged to pick up materials on hold prior to Dec.18. Materials at other library branches will be available, and items can be transported among the other library branches during this time. Modesto Library customers may request items from other branches during the closure, but they will need arrange pick up at another branch.

All libraries will be closed Dec. 24 and 25. Please visit http://www.stanislauslibrary.org/about_hours.shtm for a complete list of locations for Stanislaus County Libraries and phone numbers.

###